Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure
2nd Edition

Frontmatter

More Information

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP PROJECTS IN INFRASTRUCTURE

Infrastructural investment is critical to economic growth, quality of life,
poverty reduction, access to education, health care, and the achievement of
many of the goals of a robust economy. But infrastructure is difficult for the
public sector to get right. Public—private partnerships (PPPs) can help; they can
provide more efficient procurement, focus on consumer satisfaction and lifecy-
cle maintenance, and provide new sources of investment, in particular through
limited recourse debt. But PPPs present challenges of their own. This book
provides a practical guide to PPPs for policy makers and strategists, showing
how governments can enable and encourage PPPs; providing a step-by-step
analysis of the development of PPP projects; and explaining how financing
works, what contractual structures look like, and how risk allocation works
in practice. It includes specific discussion of each infrastructure sector, with a
focus on the strategic and policy issues essential for successful development of
infrastructure through PPPs.

This second edition includes new sections on institutional frameworks,
mechanisms for leveraging public financing, small scale PPP projects and more.

Dr. Jeffrey Delmon has advised governments, sponsors, and lenders on infra-
structure finance and public-private partnerships since 1994 and has been
with the World Bank since 2005.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure
2nd Edition

Frontmatter

More Information

Public—Private Partnership Projects
in Infrastructure

An Essential Guide for Policy Makers

Second Edition

JEFFREY DELMON
The World Bank, Washington, DC

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

2nd Edition
Frontmatter
More Information

CAMBRIDGE
UNIVERSITY PRESS

One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of
education, learning, and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781316645505
DOI: 10.1017/9781108163729

© Jeffrey Delmon 2017

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2017
Printed in The United States of America by Sheridan Books, Inc.
A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library.

ISBN 978-1-107-19483-0 Hardback
ISBN 978-1-316-64550-5 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs
for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication and does not
guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

2nd Edition
Frontmatter
More Information

Contents

About the Author

Acknowledgments

1  Introduction

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Fundamentals of PPP

Categorizing PPPs

PPP Can Be Costly and Slow; Why Bother?
PPP Programs and Institutions

PPP and Financing

Who Are the Key Actors in a PPP?

2 PPP Frameworks

2.1

2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10

2.11
2.12
2.13

Setting and Implementing the PPP Legal
Framework

Coordination of PPP Program
Specialized PPP Agency

Project Team

Fiscal Support

Communication Strategy

Project Selection

Project Preparation

Demonstration Projects

Preparation of Good Practice Contracts and Bid
Documents

Value for Money

Approval Process

Key Legal Constraints

page ix

xi

10
12
15
19
22

28

29
32
34
36
37
38
39
40
42

43
44
46
46

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

2nd Edition
Frontmatter
More Information

vi

Contents

3 Public Support

3.1
3.2
3.3
34
3.5
3.6

The Fundamentals of Public Support
Purposes for Public Support

Funded Instruments

Contingent Support

Managing Government Liabilities
Coping with Crises

4 Preparing, Procuring, and Implementing Transactions

4.1

42
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

Inception/Prefeasibility/Preliminary Viability Study/
Outline Business Case

Viability/Feasibility Study/Full Business Case

Direct Negotiations and Unsolicited Proposals
Prequalification

Bid

Single Bids

Preferred Bidder

5  Financing PPP and the Fundamentals of Project Finance

5.1
52
5.3

Sources of Financing

Project Finance

What the Government Can Do to Improve the
Financial Climate

6  Local Currency Finance

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

Sources of Long-Term, Local Currency Funding
Possible Government Interventions

Using an Intermediary

Sample Intermediaries

7  Allocation of Risk

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7

Political Risk

Legal and Regulatory Risk
Completion Risk
Performance Risk
Operation Risk

Financing Risk

Currency Risk

53

53
55
57
62
65
67

76

76
77
82
85
86
87
87

89

91
93

99

108

109
115
117
122

125

127
128
128
130
130
131
133

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

2nd Edition
Frontmatter

More Information

10

Contents

7.8 Offtake Risk

7.9 Environmental and Social

7.10 Risk Allocation and Mitigation

7.11 Risk, Efficient Risk Allocation, and Risk Noise

The Contractual Structure

8.1 Concession Agreement

8.2 Offtake Purchase Agreement

8.3 Input Supply Agreement

8.4 Construction Contract

8.5 Operation and Maintenance (O&M) Agreement
8.6 Lending Agreements

8.7 Hedging Arrangements

8.8 Intercreditor Arrangements

8.9 Insurance Arrangements

8.10 Guarantees and Credit Enhancement
8.11 Sponsor Support

8.12 Shareholding Arrangements

8.13 Other Key Contractual Issues

Project Implementation

9.1 Operation Manual

9.2 Management Team

9.3 Financial Close

9.4 Construction, Commissioning, and Performance
Monitoring

9.5 Regulatory

9.6 Tariff Changes

9.7 Refinancing

9.8 Selling Down Equity

9.9 Renegotiation

9.10 Step-in

9.11 Conflict Management and Dispute Resolution

9.12 Expiry, Termination, and Handover

Sector and Specific Project Issues

10.1 Transportation
10.2 Telecommunications and Fiber-Optic Backbone
10.3 Power Generation

vii

133
134
135
136

140

141
144
146
147
150
152
154
155
156
157
158
159
159

161

162
164
165

166
167
168
169
171
171
177
179
186

188

188
195
198

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure
2nd Edition

Frontmatter

More Information

viii Contents
10.4 Retail Distribution of Water and Sanitation Services 201
10.5 Health and Education 207
10.6 Small-Scale PPP 216
10.7 Leveraging Additional Benefits 223
Aggregate Key Messages for Policy Makers 231
Glossary 237
Select Readings 245
Index 249

@© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

2nd Edition
Frontmatter
More Information

About the Author

Jeffrey Delmon advises on private participation in infrastructure,
transactions, finance, and policy at the World Bank. Prior to joining the
World Bank, he spent eleven years in Paris and London advising on infra-
structure and project finance in developed and developing countries at the
law firms of Allen & Overy and Freshfields, including a secondment to the
U.K. Department for International Development. He has lectured for a vari-
ety of graduate programs - including those of Oxford; Georgetown; King’s
College, London; the University of Dundee, Scotland; and the National
University of Singapore — on public-private partnerships (PPP), private
sector investment, and financing of infrastructure. His recent books include
Private Sector Investment in Infrastructure: Project Finance, PPP Projects
and PPP Programs (3rd edition, 2016); Public Private Partnership Programs:
Creating a Framework for Private Sector Investment in Infrastructure (2014);
and, with coeditor Victoria Rigby Delmon, International Project Finance
and PPPs: A Legal Guide to Key Growth Markets (3rd edition, 2013). He
holds a Ph.D. in law from King’s College, London; a Diplome d’Etudes
Approfondies (LLM) in international law from the Université de Paris II;
and a master’s degree in international studies and a juris doctorate from the
University of Denver.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-107-19483-0 — Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure
2nd Edition

Frontmatter

More Information

Acknowledgments

I would like to thank Zak Rich, Robert Burch, John Scriven, Will Dachs,
Scott Jazynka, and Ned White for their advice and support, and my col-
leagues from the World Bank in particular (in alphabetical order) Bhavna
Bhatia, Tim Brennan, Amit Burman, Chalida Chararnsuk, Vickram
Cuttaree, Victoria Rigby Delmon, Arnaud Dornel, Katharina Gassner,
Kirsten Huttner, Tim Irwin, Alex Jett, Ellis Juan, Teuta Kacaniku, Justina
Kajange, Angelina Kee, Joel Kolker, Laszlo Lovei, Cledan Mandri-Perrott,
Hanna Messerli, Komal Mohindra, Mark Moseley, Yuriy Myroshnychenko,
Michel Noel, Paul Noumba Um, Paul Reddel, Andres Ricover, Heinz
Rudolf, Dhruva Sahai, Maria Penas Sierra, Sara Sigrist, Sophie Sirtaine,
John Speakman, Fiona Stewart, Andrea Stucchi, Satheesh Sundararajan,
Nozomi Tokima, Chengyu Wang, and George Wolf.

And most importantly, to Vicky, Alex, and Natasha.

The findings, interpretations, and conclusions expressed herein are those
of the author and should not be attributed in any manner to the World
Bank, its affiliated organizations, or to the members of its board of execu-
tive directors or the countries they represent. This text does not constitute
legal advice and does not substitute for obtaining competent legal counsel
(readers are advised to seek the same) when addressing any of the issues
discussed in this text.

Xi

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781107194830
www.cambridge.org

