

PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP PROJECTS IN INFRASTRUCTURE

Infrastructural investment is critical to economic growth, quality of life, poverty reduction, access to education, health care, and the achievement of many of the goals of a robust economy. But infrastructure is difficult for the public sector to get right. Public–private partnerships (PPPs) can help; they can provide more efficient procurement, focus on consumer satisfaction and lifecycle maintenance, and provide new sources of investment, in particular through limited recourse debt. But PPPs present challenges of their own. This book provides a practical guide to PPPs for policy makers and strategists, showing how governments can enable and encourage PPPs; providing a step-by-step analysis of the development of PPP projects; and explaining how financing works, what contractual structures look like, and how risk allocation works in practice. It includes specific discussion of each infrastructure sector, with a focus on the strategic and policy issues essential for successful development of infrastructure through PPPs.

This second edition includes new sections on institutional frameworks, mechanisms for leveraging public financing, small scale PPP projects and more.

Dr. Jeffrey Delmon has advised governments, sponsors, and lenders on infrastructure finance and public-private partnerships since 1994 and has been with the World Bank since 2005.



Public-Private Partnership Projects in Infrastructure

An Essential Guide for Policy Makers

Second Edition

JEFFREY DELMON

The World Bank, Washington, DC





CAMBRIDGEUNIVERSITY PRESS

One Liberty Plaza, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10006, USA

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning, and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781316645505 DOI: 10.1017/9781108163729

© Jeffrey Delmon 2017

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2017

Printed in The United States of America by Sheridan Books, Inc.

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library.

ISBN 978-1-107-19483-0 Hardback ISBN 978-1-316-64550-5 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate.



Contents

Abo	bout the Author		page ix
Ack	nowle	dgments	xi
1	Introduction		1
	1.1	Fundamentals of PPP	7
	1.2	Categorizing PPPs	10
	1.3	PPP Can Be Costly and Slow; Why Bother?	12
	1.4	PPP Programs and Institutions	15
	1.5	PPP and Financing	19
	1.6	Who Are the Key Actors in a PPP?	22
2	PPP	Frameworks	28
	2.1	Setting and Implementing the PPP Legal	
		Framework	29
	2.2	Coordination of PPP Program	32
	2.3	Specialized PPP Agency	34
	2.4	Project Team	36
	2.5	Fiscal Support	37
	2.6	Communication Strategy	38
	2.7	Project Selection	39
	2.8	Project Preparation	40
	2.9	Demonstration Projects	42
	2.10	Preparation of Good Practice Contracts and Bid	
		Documents	43
	2.11	Value for Money	44
		Approval Process	46
	2.13	Key Legal Constraints	46



vi Contents

3	Public Support			
	3.1	The Fundamentals of Public Support	53	
	3.2	Purposes for Public Support	55	
	3.3	Funded Instruments	57	
	3.4	Contingent Support	62	
	3.5	Managing Government Liabilities	65	
	3.6	Coping with Crises	67	
4	Preparing, Procuring, and Implementing Transactions		76	
	4.1	Inception/Prefeasibility/Preliminary Viability Study/ Outline Business Case	76	
	4.2	Viability/Feasibility Study/Full Business Case	76 77	
	4.3	Direct Negotiations and Unsolicited Proposals	82	
	4.4	Prequalification	85	
	4.5	Bid	86	
	4.6		87	
	4.7	e	87	
5	Financing PPP and the Fundamentals of Project Finance		89	
	5.1	Sources of Financing	91	
	5.2	Project Finance	93	
	5.3	What the Government Can Do to Improve the		
		Financial Climate	99	
6	Local Currency Finance		108	
	6.1	Sources of Long-Term, Local Currency Funding	109	
	6.2	Possible Government Interventions	115	
	6.3	Using an Intermediary	117	
	6.4	Sample Intermediaries	122	
7	Allocation of Risk		125	
	7.1	Political Risk	127	
	7.2	Legal and Regulatory Risk	128	
	7.3	Completion Risk	128	
	7.4	_^	130	
	7.5	Operation Risk	130	
	7.6	Financing Risk	131	
	7.7	Currency Risk	133	



		Contents	vii
	7.8	Offtake Risk	133
	7.9	Environmental and Social	134
	7.10	Risk Allocation and Mitigation	135
	7.11	Risk, Efficient Risk Allocation, and Risk Noise	136
8	The Contractual Structure		140
	8.1	Concession Agreement	141
	8.2	Offtake Purchase Agreement	144
	8.3	Input Supply Agreement	146
	8.4	Construction Contract	147
	8.5	Operation and Maintenance (O&M) Agreement	150
	8.6	Lending Agreements	152
	8.7	Hedging Arrangements	154
	8.8	Intercreditor Arrangements	155
	8.9	Insurance Arrangements	156
	8.10	Guarantees and Credit Enhancement	157
	8.11	Sponsor Support	158
	8.12	Shareholding Arrangements	159
	8.13	Other Key Contractual Issues	159
9	Project Implementation		161
	9.1	Operation Manual	162
	9.2	Management Team	164
	9.3	Financial Close	165
	9.4	Construction, Commissioning, and Performance	
		Monitoring	166
	9.5	Regulatory	167
	9.6	Tariff Changes	168
	9.7	Refinancing	169
	9.8	Selling Down Equity	171
	9.9	Renegotiation	171
	9.10	Step-in	177
	9.11	Conflict Management and Dispute Resolution	179
	9.12	Expiry, Termination, and Handover	186
10	Secto	or and Specific Project Issues	188
	10.1	Transportation	188
		Telecommunications and Fiber-Optic Backbone	195
		Power Generation	198



viii Contents	
10.4 Retail Distribution of Water and Sanitation Services	201
10.5 Health and Education	207
10.6 Small-Scale PPP	216
10.7 Leveraging Additional Benefits	223
Aggregate Key Messages for Policy Makers	231
Glossary	237
Select Readings	
Index	



About the Author

Jeffrey Delmon advises on private participation in infrastructure, transactions, finance, and policy at the World Bank. Prior to joining the World Bank, he spent eleven years in Paris and London advising on infrastructure and project finance in developed and developing countries at the law firms of Allen & Overy and Freshfields, including a secondment to the U.K. Department for International Development. He has lectured for a variety of graduate programs – including those of Oxford; Georgetown; King's College, London; the University of Dundee, Scotland; and the National University of Singapore - on public-private partnerships (PPP), private sector investment, and financing of infrastructure. His recent books include Private Sector Investment in Infrastructure: Project Finance, PPP Projects and PPP Programs (3rd edition, 2016); Public Private Partnership Programs: Creating a Framework for Private Sector Investment in Infrastructure (2014); and, with coeditor Victoria Rigby Delmon, International Project Finance and PPPs: A Legal Guide to Key Growth Markets (3rd edition, 2013). He holds a Ph.D. in law from King's College, London; a Diplôme d'Études Approfondies (LLM) in international law from the Université de Paris II; and a master's degree in international studies and a juris doctorate from the University of Denver.



Acknowledgments

I would like to thank Zak Rich, Robert Burch, John Scriven, Will Dachs, Scott Jazynka, and Ned White for their advice and support, and my colleagues from the World Bank in particular (in alphabetical order) Bhavna Bhatia, Tim Brennan, Amit Burman, Chalida Chararnsuk, Vickram Cuttaree, Victoria Rigby Delmon, Arnaud Dornel, Katharina Gassner, Kirsten Huttner, Tim Irwin, Alex Jett, Ellis Juan, Teuta Kacaniku, Justina Kajange, Angelina Kee, Joel Kolker, Laszlo Lovei, Cledan Mandri-Perrott, Hanna Messerli, Komal Mohindra, Mark Moseley, Yuriy Myroshnychenko, Michel Noel, Paul Noumba Um, Paul Reddel, Andres Ricover, Heinz Rudolf, Dhruva Sahai, Maria Penas Sierra, Sara Sigrist, Sophie Sirtaine, John Speakman, Fiona Stewart, Andrea Stucchi, Satheesh Sundararajan, Nozomi Tokima, Chengyu Wang, and George Wolf.

And most importantly, to Vicky, Alex, and Natasha.

The findings, interpretations, and conclusions expressed herein are those of the author and should not be attributed in any manner to the World Bank, its affiliated organizations, or to the members of its board of executive directors or the countries they represent. This text does not constitute legal advice and does not substitute for obtaining competent legal counsel (readers are advised to seek the same) when addressing any of the issues discussed in this text.